Def of 1 - 1998 US - 01 - 1998 US . DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Def of contraction use of the participant and Trademark Office interesting the participant and trademark office interesting and trademarks. Planet and Trademark Office Planet and Trademark Office interesting and trademarks. Tab senges + + + V 1008042279 V V To the Honorable Commission of Planets and Trademarks. Planet and Trademark Office interest. 2. Name and address of free/king partyles): ESKA MEDICAL GMBH & CO. Name: ADEVA MEDICAL, Internal Address: GESELLSCHAFT FÜR Additional names(s) of conveying partyles) Ves 10 No Name: ADEVA MEDICAL, Internal Address: Grapengiessentrabe 21, D-23556, Security Agreement Change of Name City: State ZIP: City: State: ZIP: Additional numbers attached? Yes 18 No 4. Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) State: ZIP: Additional numbers attached? Yes 18 No State: Total number of applications and patents involved:<		♥ , ¥	Docket No.: BWB-18903/01
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the pateched original documents of copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the pateched original documents of copy thereof. I. Name of conveying party(les): ESKA MEDICAL CMBH & CO. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Nature of conveyance: 21 Assignment 22 Assignment 3. Nature of conveyance: 23 Assignment 3. Nature of conveyance: 24 Asplication Date: July 13, 1998 Additional number(s) or registration number(s): 11 this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address: Offord, Krass, Grob, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Anterson & Citkowski, P.C. Anterson & Citkowski, P.C. 0. Nor Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 3. Nature and address: Offord, Krass, Grob, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 0. Nor Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 7. To be stard or depisit account 3. Deposit account number: 9. Statement and signature. 7. To be of or my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and aff attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. 7. To be of or my knowledge and belief, the forego	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 8 - 27 - 98	09-01-1998	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the platached orginal gocuments of copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partyles): ESKA MEDICAL ESKA MEDICAL GMBH & CO. 2. Name and address of receiving partyles): Additional names(s) of conveying partyles): Yes IS No 3. Nature of conveyance: Mame: ADEVA MEDICAL, Internal Address: GESELLSCHAFT FÜR Additional names(s) of conveying partyles): Yes IS No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Execution Date: July 13, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mr. Ernett I. Gifford T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		100804279	
ESKA MEDICAL GMBH & CO. Name: <u>ADEVA MEDICAL</u> , Internal Address: <u>GESELLSCHAPT FUR</u> Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🖄 No 3. Nature of conveyance: <u>Merger</u> Massignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Excution Date: July 13, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: <u>Merses:</u> <u>Gifford</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent		
Security Agreement Change of Name Diher City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: July 13, 1998 Additional name(s) or registration numbers(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 21 No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S.765,560 Additional numbers attached? Yes 20 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mr. Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ESKA MEDICAL GMBH & CO. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: <u>A</u> Internal A Ves X No <u>ENTWIC</u>	ADEVA MEDICAL, Address: <u>GESELLSCHAFT FÜR</u> KLUNG UND VERTRIEB VON
City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: July 13, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	🛛 Assignment 🗆 M	erger Street Ad	dress: Grapengiesserstrabe 21, D-23556,
Execution Date: July 13, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest I. Gifford Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and affa attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Security Agreement CI	hange of Name	ermany
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes & No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mr. Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	□ Other	City:	State: ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes S No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mr. Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Grob, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: July 13, 1998	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mr. Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		5,765,560	
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: 8 Or-1180 9 9 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement Ernest I. Gifford State State State State State	Name: Mr. Ernest I. Gifford	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):
8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 9. Statement and signature. 07-1180 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8. Deposit account number: Ernest I. Gifford 9. Statement and signature. 8. Deposit account number:		Sprinkle, Patmore, X Enclo credi	osed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ited or debited to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: Comparison of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford Image: Comparison of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, S	8. Deposit a	8
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: Comparison of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford Image: Comparison of the best of the best of the original document.	City: Birmingham State: M	11 ZIP: 48009	1655
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford		DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	
Nome of Demon Signing Signature Times Dela	To the best of my knowledge and belief, t of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford	512	nd correct and an attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Bocument	Name of Person Signing	Signature	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ESKA MEDICAL GMBH & CO. a corporation of Germany. having its principal place of business at

r 4 - 61

Grapengiesserstrasse 21, D-23556 Lübeck, Germany has title to United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 08/670,843 as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7125, Frame 0301: and

WHEREAS, ADEVA MEDICAL, GESELLSCHAFT FÜR ENTWICKLUNG UND VERTRIEB VON MEDIZINISCHEN, IMPLANTAT-ARTIKELN MBH, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business Grapengiesserstraße 21, D-23556 Lübeck, Germany at desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ESKA MEDICAL GMHB & CO, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ADEVA MEDICAL, GESELLSCHAFT FÜR ENTWICKLUNG UND VERTRIEB VON MEDIZINISCHEN IMPLANTAT-ARTIKELN MBH, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application Serial No. 08/670,843, filed June 28, 1996, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter and any division, continuation, renewal, or substitute thereof, of said application, and all United States Patents granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and it hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

July 13, 1998 Date

· Junch .. Dr. Hans Grundei

Managing Director

RECORDED: 08/27/1998